PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5453314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN M. CHAPMAN	12/18/2018
JOSEPH POPP	01/10/2019
ALICE TAYLOR	12/25/2018
SAMY SEGURA	12/13/2018
MEHUL PATEL	12/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	500 SOUTH BUENA VISTA STREET
City:	BURBANK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16226495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-3691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-720-8900

Email: DOCKETING@SHEPPARDMULLIN.COM

Correspondent Name: DAVID E. HEISEY

Address Line 1: 12275 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01SA-287448
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. HEISEY
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID E. HEISEY/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 048767 FRAME: 0817

505406520

source=01SA-287448 - Assignment#page1.tif
source=01SA-287448 - Assignment#page2.tif
source=01SA-287448 - Assignment#page3.tif
source=01SA-287448 - Assignment#page4.tif
source=01SA-287448 - Assignment#page5.tif
source=01SA-287448 - Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 048767 FRAME: 0818

Docket No.: 18-DIS-243-STUDIO-US-UTL 01SA-287448

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven M. Chapman, of Thousand Oaks, CA; Joseph Popp, of

Cerritos, CA; Alice Taylor, of Los Angeles, CA; Samy Segura, of Glendale, CA, and Mehul

Patel, of Stevenson Ranch, CA ("Assignors"), have invented a new and useful SYSTEM AND

METHOD FOR PROVIDING DYNAMIC VIRTUAL REALITY GROUND EFFECTS, for

which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 18, 2018, under

Serial No. 16/226,495, and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, and first co-

inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Disney Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of

business at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, ("Assignee"), desires to

acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the

United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any

Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the

world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to

claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but

at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all

lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be

necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the

United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or

maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and

any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 048767 FRAME: 0819

Docket No.: 18-DIS-243-STUDIO-US-UTL 01SA-287448

maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

A ccionare.

		rissignors.
Date:	12/18/2018	See John Steven M. Chapman
Data		-
Date:		Joseph Popp
Date:		Alice Taylor
Date:		Samy Segura
Date:		Mehul Patel

Docket No.: 18-DIS-243-STUDIO-US-UTL 01SA-287448

maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

	Assignors:
Date:	Steven M. Chapman
Date:	Joseph Popp
Date:	Alice Taylor
Date:	Samy Segura
Date:	Mehul Patel

-2-

Docket No.: 18-DIS-243-STUDIO-US-UTL 01SA-287448

maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

	Assignors:	
Date:	Steven M. Chapman	
Date:	Joseph Popp	
Date: 12/25/2018	/alice taylor/	
Date:	Alice Taylor	
Date:	Samy Segura Mehul Patel	

-2-

PATENT REEL: 048767 FRAME: 0822

Docket No.: 18-DIS-243-STUDIO-US-UTL

01SA-287448

maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

	Assignors:
Date:	Steven M. Chapman
Date:	J oseph Popp
Date:	AliceTaylor
Date: 13-11-18	Samylegura
Date:	Mehul Patel

Docket No.: 18-DIS-243-STUDIO-US-UTL

01SA-287448

maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and

any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to

others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the

invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation,

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the

assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

	Assignors:
Date:	Steven M. Chapman
	Steven IVI. Chapman
Date:	Joseph Popp
Date:	All To I
	Alice Taylor
Date:	Samy Segura
Date: 12/13/2018	Matel
	Mehul Patel

-2-